The Service Provider shall be solely responsible for any query raised from the office of
Regional/Assistant Labour Commissioner on issues related to EPF/ESI, minimum wages,
bonus etc to the employed personnel.

43. The successful bidder shall enter into an Agreement with the University on Non-Judicial
Stamp Paper of Rs. 11000/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand only) within 15 days of the issue
of letter of Award. Non-fulfilment of this condition of executing an agreement/ contract
document by the contractor would constitute sufticient ground for annulment of the
award of the contract and forfeiture of Bid Securing Declaration Form, as per the